
ANNEX B. List of FOI Receiving Offices and Contact details 
                            For the Regional Offices and Central Office 

 

OFFICE OFFICER ADDRESS CONTACT DETAILS 

PRC Central 
Office 

HENRIETTA P. 
NARVAEZ  

Officer-in-Charge, 

Records Management 
Division 

P. Paredes St. Corner 
Morayta St. , Sampaloc, 
Manila 

Tel:  310-2020 
records@prc.gov.ph 
prc.recordsmgntdiv@gmail.com 

Baguio City 
Respective Records 

Officer 
CTLL Building, 141 Abanao 
Extension, Baguio City 

Tel.: (074) 3043080, 3043028, 3043180, 
4245053 
Telefax: (074) 4447603 
Email: baguio@prc.gov.ph, 
prc.baguio@gmail.com 

Cagayan de 
Oro City 

Respective Records 
Officer 

Elfante Building, General 
Antonio Luna St., Cagayan 
de Oro City 

Tel: (088) 2313723, (08822) 721917 
Fax: (08822) 712772 
Email: cdo@prc.gov.ph, 
prc.cag@mozcom.com, prc@magnet.ph 

Cebu City 
Respective Records 

Officer 
HVG Arcade, Subangdaku, 
Mandaue City, Cebu 

Tel: (032) 2557397, (032) 2535330 
Fax: (032) 2543497 
Email: Cebu@prc.gov.ph, 
prc.cebucity@gmail.com 

Davao City 
Respective Records 

Officer 

2nd Floor Granland Business 
Center, Rafael Castillo St., 
Davao City 

Tel: (082) 2340007 to 08 
Fax: (082) 2340006 
Email: davao@prc.gov.ph, 
prc.davao@gmail.com 

Iloilo City 
Respective Records 

Officer 

2nd Floor N.B. Building, 
Lopez Jaena St., Jaro, Iloilo 
City 

Tel: (033) 3292730, (033) 3292733, (033) 
3293705 
Telefax: (033) 3292410 
Email: iloilo@prc.gov.ph, 
prc.iloilo@gmail.com 

Legaspi City 
Respective Records 

Officer 

Regional Office No. V, 
Regional Government 
Center Site, Rawis, Legaspi 
City 

Tel: (052) 4813079 
Fax: (052) 481-3323 
Email: legaspi@prc.gov.ph, 
prc.legazpicity@gmail.com 

Lucena City 
Respective Records 

Officer 

2nd Floor Grand Central 
Terminal, Ilayang Dupay, 
Lucena City 

Tel: (042) 3737316 
Fax: (042) 3737305 
Email: lucena@prc.gov.ph, 
prc.lucena@gmail.com 

Tacloban City 
Respective Records 

Officer 

3rd Floor, Uytingkoc Bldg., 
Sen. Enage Street, Tacloban 
City, Leyte 

Tel: (053) 3239729, 
(053) 8322519 
(053) 832-2520 
Email: tacloban@prc.gov.ph, 
prc.taclobancity@gmail.com 

Tuguegarao 
City 

Respective Records 
Officer 

Regional Government 
Center, Carig Sur, 
Tuguegarao City, Cagayan 

Telefax: (078) 3040701, (078) 3043703 
Email: tuguegarao@prc.gov.ph, 
prc.tuguegarao@gmail.com 
pcrtug.ord@gmail.com 

Pagadian City 
Respective Records 

Officer 
149 F. S. Pajares St., 
Pagadian City 

Telefax: (062) 9250080 
Email: pagadian@prc.gov.ph, 
prc9armm@gmail.com 


